
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7314
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2005
INVESTMENT IN POWER SECTOR
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has made any direct investment in Power Projects located in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount of investment made during the last three years-project-wise; and

(c) the share of State Government in these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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